Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cantar/Polyair Inc.		08/24/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Competition Pool, Inc.		
Street Address:	950, Boul. Michele-Bohec		
City:	Blainville, Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	J7C 5E2		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2491232	FULL MOON
Registration Number:	2318299	SHERLOK - IT'S ELEMENTAL
Registration Number:	2321774	AVALANCHE
Registration Number:	2326388	SANDSTORM
Registration Number:	2329264	MASTERMIND
Registration Number:	2328289	CYGNET
Registration Number:	2368671	MAGNUM FORCE
Registration Number:	2960828	FULL MOON L.E.D. WATERCOLOR SERIES
Registration Number:	1964579	SPLASH LINE
Registration Number:	1964580	SPLASH PAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hbmail@hoffmannbaron.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0404

900086688

Correspondent Name: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 575-64

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James F. Harrington

Signature: /james f. harrington/

Date: 09/12/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=575 Assignment#page1.tif source=575 Assignment#page2.tif source=575 Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0405

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

\times \hat{\tau}\tau \text{EREAS, CANTAR/POLYAIR INC. ("Assignor") is the owner of rights in and to the trademark registrations and applications set out in Schedule I ("Assigned Marks");

AND WHEREAS, **COMPETITION POOL, INC.** ("Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 950, Boul. Michele-Bohec, Blainville, Quebec, Canada, J7C 5E2 has acquired from Assignor the whole right, title and interest for United States, Canada and throughout the world in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Assigned Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest for Canada and throughout the world in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in association with the Assigned Marks, the same to be held by Assignee, as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the said Assignor, had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada this 24th day of July, 2007.

CANTAR/POLYAIR INC.

Name: Victor Ф'Souza

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0406

SCHEDULE I

Cana Trademarks

Trädemark	Serial No	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
TIMEMASTER	1209901	Mar 16, 2004	-	-
MAGNUM	1023374	July 23, 1999	581255	May 12, 2003
MAGNUM FORCE	1023373	July 23, 1999	581236	May 12, 2003
DOMINATOR	866333	Jan 13, 1998	586201	July 30, 2003
EARTHWORKS	1185373	July 22, 2003	629275	Jan 4, 2005
LASER	1185372	July 22, 2003	629445	Jan 5, 2005
UNIFLO	1185376	July 22, 2003	629446	Jan 5, 2005
CYGNET	1185381	July 22, 2003	634026	Mar 1, 2005
AVALANÇE	1185379	July 22, 2003	635051	Mar 11, 2005
SHERLOK – IT'S ELEMENTAL	1185382	July 22, 2003	635060	Mar 11, 2005
FULL MOON	1185378	July 22, 2003	635057	Mar 11, 2005
FULL MOON L.E.D. WATERCOLOR SERIES	1185377	July 22, 2003	635053	Mar 11, 2005
POOLWORX	1277978	Nov 1, 2005	-	
SANDSTORM	1185380	July 22, 2003	634,156	Mar. 2, 2005

US Trademarks

Trade Mark Name	Serial No	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
FULL MOON	75/675679	Apr 5, 1999	2491232	Sep 18, 2001
SHERLOK - IT'S	75/541944	Aug 24, 1998	2318299	Feb 15, 2000
ELEMENTAL				
AVALANCHE	75/668304	Mar 25, 1999	2321774	Feb 22, 2000
SANDSTORM	75/667554	Mar 25, 1999	2326388	Mar 7, 2000
MASTERMIND	75/667553	Mar 25, 1999	2329264	Mar 14, 2000
CYGNET	75/541941	Aug 24, 1998	2328289	Mar 14, 2000
MAGNUM FORCE	75/787410	Aug 30, 1999	2368671	Jul 18, 2000
MAGNUM	75/787411	Aug 30, 1999	2434800	Mar 13, 2001
FULL MOON L.E.D.	78/212984	Feb 10, 2003	2960828	Jun 7, 2005
WATERCOLOR				
SERIES				
LASER	78/292088	Aug 26, 2003	2991672	Sep 6, 2005
EARTHWORKS	78/291935	Aug 25, 2003	3010525	Nov 1, 2005
SPLASH LINE	74/510656	Apr 8, 1994	1964579	Mar 26, 1996
SPLASH PAK	74/510657	Apr 8, 1994	1964580	Mar 26, 1996
POOLWORX	78/802522	Jan 30, 2006		
TIMEMASTER	78/385158	Mar 16, 2004		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0407

European Trademarks

Trade . Name	Serial No	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
MAGNUM FORCE	3603735	Jan 9, 2004	3603735	Apr 19, 2005
TIMEMASTER	4025227	Sep 14, 2004	4025227	Nov 23, 2005

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/12/2007 REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0408